Upon payapent in fell of all sums secured by this faced of Triet. Lender shall promptly retund OTTIAM DECROSSIN MAHW Lender. If ander paragraph 47 heroof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lendott Fording Sagary Same of the University of its acquisition by Lender, any funds held by Lender, are the time has high same with the contraction of the sale of the Property of its acquisition by Lender, any funds held by Lender, are the time has highly with the Application of Payments. Teless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments tercived by Lender under the Note and credit against the sums secured by mas Pard of Trust

paragraphs, Land 2 bereat shall be applied azu z'nadroan rof and zitt avoda apage to flender by Borrower under paragraph. Closed End Loan No.: 1595446 hereof then to inserest payable on the Note, and their to the principal of the Note. 4. Prior Margages and Deeds of Trust: Charges; Lieus. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obliga 248 s.of danard

Loan Product; CS Closed End HE Second 80% girt 22/2 yinning and daily unif a three transfers yinning rather to the to the content of the cont to such trayments when the Petrovics stall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges. Thes and impositions

Ann it alies the engine engine engine (CLOSED END DEED OF TRUST) the varieties of the bound of t

Cunningham, As, Tenants, By, The Entirety, whose address is 5081 Laurelwood, Klamath Falls, Oregon, 97603 (herein "Borrower"), Fidelity National Title, 1300 Dobe Street, Newport Beach, Oregon, 92660 (herein, "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, GMAC Mortgage Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania whose address is 100 Witmer Road, Horsham, PA

19044-0963 (herein,"Lender"). him themselves virtues reduced to the book engagement that to them a the track the book engagement that Borrower, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Klamath, State of Oreson.

Hills: Property is abundanced by Bonawar, or if Bonawar, fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from th Andrews Andrews See Property is abundanced by Bonawar, or if Bonawar, fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the Andrews See Property is a bundanced by Bonawar, or if Bonawar, fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the Andrews See Property is a bundanced by Bonawar, or if Bonawar, fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the Andrews See Property is a bundanced by Bonawar, or if Bonawar, fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the Andrews See Property is a bundanced by Bonawar, or if Bonawar, fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the Andrews See Property is a bundanced by Bonawar, or if Bonawar, fails to respond to Lender within 1900 days from the Andrews See Property is a bundanced by Bonawar (and the Andrews See Property rede promotivity Borres Linder to Benever that the manage sattiet offers to seite a claim for insurance benefits, Lender's amhorized to collect and apply the manage of sattiet of the sattiet of t 6. Preservation and Mainten (202) of Property: Leaseholds; (Sinteniniums; Planned Unit Developments, Borrover shall Cregon 39603 (nerell "Property Address"); nere the Property Address of the Property Address of the Property and the Property Address of the Property A paos quarter and perform all of Barrower's abligations under the declaration or covenients creating of governing the

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all the foregoing together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property"; salar mailly because the property of the leasehold estate.

21 24 TO SECURE to Leitder the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's Note dated September 21, 1999 and extensions and renewals thereof (herein 'Note"), in the principal sum of U.S. \$19,500.00, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid due and payable on September 25, 2014, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, they will dispress and at lacusting

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record Telet UNIFORM COVENANTS: Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: of sauca in a test year relends and in

12 Payment of Principal and Interest: Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by "Of title to brown you

of h2! Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to lender on the N/A day of each month, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance; if any, all as reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an esser or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amountation of shind l'anoithitien

vd "If Borrower" pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits of accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or State agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, L'ender shall not be required to pay Borrower any intérest or éarnings on the Funds. L'ender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Ear (If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repair to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in

one or more payments as Lender may require.

OREGON-SECOND MORTGAGE-1/80-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT/8062X

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

a against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 Closed And Disa Ro.: 1595,46

hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Answer of the such periods as Lender may require. Answer of the such periods as Lender may require. Answer of the such periods as Lender may require. Answer of the such periods as Lender may require.

perious as Lender may require.

The insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgagee clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trustium (description description and large and ban destroy described and the renewals the renewals

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not

made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development; the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and

constituent documents. And to the famou done vique but rootto of robust of noting a stituenthin but are a root of rootest of the famous vique but roots of robust of rootest of the coverants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, the Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust ... Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require

Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder and about of the annual the training trace of

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefore related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of

amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceeding against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the

exercise of any such right or remedy in sublication and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 15 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's increest in the Property to Lienor under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying 

perations, and greated tents as they ful due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly inpair to Borrower or credited to Berrower or a meaning in stall unit of the amount of the TrEets held by Lender shall not be sufficient to my laxes, because the insurance premums and ground rems as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to londer any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require

47157 **47158** 

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it of by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust of the Note can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "cosis", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law of limited herein. Ved bout 200 sepandation among the provision of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution

or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor; materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, after giving any grace period, right to cure, and/or reinstatement right required by applicable law, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by Federal law as of the date of this Deed of Trust.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Deed of Trust without further notice or demand on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Deed of Trust by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 16, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees. The parties to this document are subject to the provision for Arbitration as set forth in the Closed End Note which is incorporated by reference as if set forth at length herein.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice to the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall mail copies of such notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Trustee shall give public notice of sale to the persons and in the manner prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender and Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence to the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to at least one hour before the commencement of bidding at a sheriff's sale or other sale pursuant to this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 16 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 16 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to pay for the costs of management of the Property and collection of tents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the property, without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

notice 21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power

and duties conferred upon the I rustee herein and by applicable law.

22. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, tumber or grazing purposes. 23. Attorneys! Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees," shall include attorneys' fees, if any, which usasskared (or if a beneficial interest in Forewar is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a fundamental papers. visition consequ, I ender may, at its option, after giving any grace period, right to cure, and/or reinstatement right required by applicable law, require transcripte payment in full of all same accured by this Deed of Trust. However, this opinon-shall not be exclessed by Lender if exercise (a prohibited by Federal saw as of the date of this Deed of Trust

If Lender exercises this option: Lender shall give Honower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 36 days from the date the mater is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If Beneaver fails to pay these sons proceto the expiration of this period. Lender may invoke any reneales permitted by this Deed of Trust without further notice or distant on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS: Borrower and Lender further coveriant slid agree as follows:

17. verelecannut, Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or egreem at of Borrower in this Deed of Frust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender print to exceleration shall give notice to Borrover as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifyings (1) the breach; (2) the action requires to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the middee is mailed to Horrower, by which such breach much be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the same secured by this Beed of Trust and sale of the Traperty. The notice shall incider inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreelosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borroyser to acceleration and igreelustice. If the breach is not cared on or before the time specified in the potice Lender, at Lander's aption, may declare all of the sums secured by this Reed of Trust to be immediately due and payable withour further ticuca at and may fareclose this Deed of Trust by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable seem and expresses incurred in pursuing the remedics provided in this paragraph 16, including, but not limited to, reasonable starting from The parties to this decument are subject to the provision for Arbitration as set forth in the Closed End Note. which is incorporated by reference as if set forth at length herein.

If Lender lavokes the power of sule; Lender shall execute or cause Frustee to execute a written notice to the occurrence of an event of definitioned of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each roundy in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall mail copies of such notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Trustee shall give public notice of sale to the persons and in the manuer prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as attay he required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trestee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public sourcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale: 1-inder and Lendor's designer may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the playbaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warrandy, expressed or implicul. The revitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence to the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of little evidence; (b) to all sums seenred by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Burrover's Right to Relassife. Notwitistanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Sorrows wheach Berrower shall have the right to have any precedings begun by Lender to entered the Deed of Trust discontinued of At tan The Love test and test and test the control of behind as well and the control of the fact of the control of Tank Andrew (a) Borrower cays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) flames concess the beauties of any other covenants and agreements of Borrower contabled in this Deed of Inist. (c) Borrower pays all and the control of the definition of the control of reducer that the country of the pand (d) Horrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the hen of the Descriptions in acres in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgago shall continue usuppined. Upon such payment and sure by Borrover, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain, in full torce and effect as it no acceleration had occurred

## REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEED OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Note to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust; of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.	
- Marlin D. Cummine Scand	)
Borrower - Marlin O. Cuiningham - Marlin O. Cuin Ingeneration of Louis Ingeneration I	
### Company Co	
Dollower -	
Borrower -	
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: GMAC Morigage Corputation	
STATE OF OREGON Clamoth County ss:	
On this 215t day of Conningham. As Tenants By The Entirety, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	
OFFICIAL SEAL: REME A FERNS NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO.314502 MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 23, 2002 MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 23, 2002 Notary Public for Oregon	
fy Commission expires: Ougl. 23, 2002	
REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE  The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all c debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deer cust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to a second segally entitled thereto.	the d o th
ated:	
(SPACE RELOW THIS I DIS DESCRIPTION TO SERVICE THE SER	

## Schedule A

Lot 2; in Block 15 of Tract No. 1064 First Addition to Gatewood, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax ID Number: 3909-14CA-400

Known as: 5081 Laurelwood, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 11/30/99, at <u>916a</u>m. In Vol. M99 Page <u>47/55</u> Linda Smith,

County Clerk

Fee\$ 3500